
North Carolina Council for Women/Domestic Violence Commission
Domestic Violence Programs Directory (full listing)

Alamance

Family Abuse Services of Alamance County

PO Box 2192
Burlington, NC 27216

Telephone: 336-226-5982

Contacts: Lynn Rousseau    lrousseau@familyabuseservices.org

Alexander

Domestic Violence Resource Center of Alexander Co.

P. O. Box 652
Taylorsville, NC 28681

Telephone: 828-635-8850

Contacts:

Alleghany

D. A. N. A.

P. O. Box 1643
Sparta, NC 28675

Telephone: 336-372-3462

Contacts: Kim Shaw    kshawacpfc@yahoo.com

Lee Cornett    leecornett@yahoo.com

Anson

Anson Domestic Violence Coalition, Inc.

P. O. Box 694
Wadesboro, NC 28170

Telephone: 704-694-4499

Contacts: Karen Baucom    karendv129@yahoo.com
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Ashe

Ashe Partnership for Children

626 Ashe Central School Rd. Unit 1
Jefferson, NC 28640

Telephone: 336-982-8851

Contacts: Sarah Wolfe    sarahw@ashechildren.org

Robin Falkner    Dvdirector@ashechildren.org

Avery

New Day of Avery County, Inc.

P. O. Box 1450
Newland, NC 28657

Telephone: 828-733-3512

Contacts: Tiffany English    newday.averycounty@aol.com

Beaufort

Center for Family Violence Program

P.O. 8429
Greenville, NC 27835

Telephone: 252-758-4400

Contacts: Diana C. Lucas    dlucas@c4fvp.org

Angie Wateman    awaterman@c4fvp.org

Bertie

Roanoke Chowan S. A. F. E.

P. O. Box 98
Ahoskie, NC 27910

Telephone: 252-332-1933

Contacts: Lorraine Lassiter    rcsafe2000@yahoo.com
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Bladen

Families First, Inc.

P. O. Box 1776
Whiteville, NC 28472

Telephone: 910-642-5996

Contacts: Vickie Pait    ffirst1995@embarqmail.com

Brunswick

Hope Harbor Home, Inc.

P. O. Box 230
Supply, NC 28462

Telephone: 910-754-5726

Contacts: Lynn Carlson    hhhresources@atmc.net

Candy Dullaghan    edasst@atmc.net

Buncombe

Helpmate, Inc.

P. O. Box 2263
Asheville, NC 28802

Telephone: 828-254-2968

Contacts: Valerie Collins    vcollins@helpmateonline.org

Deb Vingle    dvingle@helpmateonline.org

Burke

Options, Inc.

P. O. Box 2512
Morganton, NC 28680

Telephone: 828-438-9444

Contacts: Kristy K. Graf    inc6400@bellsouth.net
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Cabarrus

Cabarrus Victims Assistance Network

P. O. Box 1749
Concord, NC 28026

Telephone: 704-788-1108

Contacts: Mary Margaret Flynn    cvan@ctc.net

Caldwell

Shelter Home of Caldwell County, Inc.

P.O. 426
Lenoir, NC 28645

Telephone: 828-758-0888

Contacts: Sharon Poarch    director@shelterhomecc.org

Jan Nash    businessmanager@shelterhomecc.org

Camden

Albemarle Hopeline, Inc.

P. O. Box 2064
Elizabeth City, NC 27906

Telephone: 252-338-5338

Contacts: Patricia Youngblood    hopeline@raleigh.twcbc.com

Carteret

Carteret County Domestic Violence Program, Inc.

P. O. Box 2279
Morehead City, NC 28557

Telephone: 252-726-2336

Contacts: Glenda S. Riggs    ccdvp@bizec.rr.com
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Caswell

Family Services of Caswell County

P.O. Box 98
Yanceyville, NC 27379

Telephone: 336-694-5750

Contacts: Kevin B. Howard    khoward@caswellcountync.gov

Doris Boyd    dboyd@caswellcountync.gov

Catawba

Family Guidance Center, Inc.

17 Hwy 70 SE
Hickory, NC 28602

Telephone: 828-322-1400

Contacts: Ann Peele    familyguidance@embarqmail.com

Chatham

Family Violence & Rape Crisis Services

P. O. Box 1105
Pittsboro, NC 27312

Telephone: 919-542-5445

Contacts: Kathy Hodges    kathy@fvrc.org

Jo Sanders    jo@fvrc.org

Cherokee

Task Force on Family Violence/REACH, Inc.

P. O. Box 977
Murphy, NC 28906

Telephone: 828-837-2097

Contacts: Vicky Taylor    reachinc@verizon.net
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Chowan

Albemarle Hopeline, Inc.

P. O. Box 2064
Elizabeth City, NC 27906

Telephone: 252-338-5338

Contacts: Patricia Youngblood    hopeline@raleigh.twcbc.com

Clay

Reach of Clay County

P. O. Box 1485
Hayesville, NC 28904

Telephone: 828-389-0797

Contacts: Judith Alvarado    judithreach@yahoo.com

Cleveland

Cleveland County Abuse Prevention Council

P. O. Box 2589
Shelby, NC 28151

Telephone: 704-487-9325 ext

Contacts: Cathy Robertson    crobertson@apcouncil.com

Susan Sullivan    ssullivan@apcouncil.com

Columbus

Families First, Inc.

P. O. Box 1776
Whiteville, NC 28472

Telephone: 910-642-5996

Contacts: Vickie Pait    ffirst1995@embarqmail.com
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Craven

Coastal Women's Shelter, Inc.

P. O. Box 13081
New Bern, NC 28561

Telephone: 252-638-4509

Contacts: Martha Hardison    cwsdirector@embarqmail.com

Cumberland

CARE Center Family Violence Program

P. O. Box 2429
Fayetteville, NC 28302

Telephone: 910-677-2532

Contacts: Cynthia Arrington    cynthiaarrington@ccdssnc.com

Currituck

Albemarle Hopeline, Inc.

P. O. Box 2064
Elizabeth City, NC 27906

Telephone: 252-338-5338

Contacts: Patricia Youngblood    hopeline@raleigh.twcbc.com

Dare

Outer Banks Hotline

P. O. Box 1417
Manteo, NC 27954

Telephone: 252-473-5121

Contacts: Lynn S. Bryant    bryant@obhotline.org
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Davidson

Family Services of Davidson County, Inc.

P. O. Box 607
Lexington, NC 27293

Telephone: 336-249-0237

Contacts: Deborah S. Rice    dsrice@fsdc.org

Catherine Johnson    cjohnson@fsdc.org

Davie

Davie D. V. & Rape Crisis Center

123 South Main St., 3rd Floor
Mocksville, NC 27028

Telephone: 336-751-3450

Contacts: Cindy Hendricks    cindy.hendricks@co.davie.nc.us

Duplin

Sarah's Refuge, Inc.

P. O. Box 368
Warsaw, NC 28398

Telephone: 910-293-3467

Contacts: Doreen Manley    sarahsrefuge@centurylink.net

Durham

Durham Crisis Response Center

206 N. Dillard St.
Durham, NC 27701

Telephone: 919-403-9425

Contacts: Aurelia Sands Belle    abelle@durhamresponse.org
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Edgecombe

My Sister's House

P. O. Box 7665
Rocky Mount, NC 27804

Telephone: 252-462-0366

Contacts: Meredith M. Holland    m_holland@embarqmail.com

Forsyth

Next Step Ministries, Inc.  "A Safe Place to Stay"

PO Box 793 
Kernersville, NC 27285

Telephone: 3364135858

Contacts: Lynn Garms    nextstepdv@gmail.com

Family Services, Inc.

1200 South Broad St.
Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Telephone: 336-722-8173

Contacts: Al Renna    arenna@fsifamily.org

Joetta Shepherd    jshesherd@fsifamily.org

Franklin

Safe Space, Inc.

P. O. Box 240
Louisburg, NC 27549

Telephone: 919-497-5599

Contacts: Linda Rudolph    lrudolph@ncsafespace.org

Eden Tootil    etootil@ncsafespace.org
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Gaston

The Shelter of Gaston County

330 North Marietta St.
Gastonia, NC 28052

Telephone: 704-810-6492

Contacts: Cathy Cloninger    ccloninger@co.gaston.nc.us

Gates

Roanoke Chowan S. A. F. E.

P. O. Box 98
Ahoskie, NC 27910

Telephone: 252-332-1933

Contacts: Lorraine Lassiter    rcsafe2000@yahoo.com

Albemarle Hopeline, Inc.

P. O. Box 2064
Elizabeth City, NC 27906

Telephone: 252-338-5338

Contacts: Patricia Youngblood    hopeline@raleigh.twcbc.com

Graham

Hope for Families Graham D. V. & S. A. Center

P. O. Box 2298
Robbinsville, NC 28771

Telephone: (828) 479-4612

Contacts: Amber Cloer    grants.hope@yahoo.com
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Granville

Families Living Violence Free

P.O.Box 1632
Oxford, NC 27565

Telephone: 919-693-5700

Contacts: Lauren Rene    renelauren@rocketmail.com

Greene

S. A. F. E. in Lenoir County

834 Hardee Rd., Suite 820-A
Kinston, NC 28504

Telephone: 252-523-5573

Contacts: Sue N. Procter    sproctorsafe@yahoo.com

Guilford

Family Service of the Piedmont

902 Bonner Dr.
Jamestown, NC 27282

Telephone: 336-387-6161

Contacts: Tom Campbell    tcampbell@familyservice-piedmont.org

Susan Kat Weiss    susan.weiss@familyservice-piedmont.org

Halifax

Hannah's Place, Inc.

P. O. Box 1392
Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870

Telephone: 252-541-2037

Contacts: Cresenti Williams    cresentiwilliams@yahoo.com
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Harnett

S. A. F. E. of Harnett County, Inc.

P. O. Box 728
Lillington, NC 27546

Telephone: 910-893-7233

Contacts: Tonya Gray de Vazquez    tonya@safeofhc.org

Haywood

REACH of Haywood County, Inc.

P. O. Box 206
Waynesville, NC 28786

Telephone: 828-456-7898

Contacts: Julia Freeman    reachofhaywood@att.net

Henderson

Mainstay, Inc.

133 5th Ave. West
Hendersonville, NC 28792

Telephone: 828-693-3840

Contacts: Tanya Blackford    tanyab@mainstayhelp.org

Hertford

Roanoke Chowan S. A. F. E.

P. O. Box 98
Ahoskie, NC 27910

Telephone: 252-332-1933

Contacts: Lorraine Lassiter    rcsafe2000@yahoo.com
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Hoke

Hoke Co. D. V. & S. A. Center

225 S. Main Street  
Raeford, NC 28376

Telephone: 910-878-0118

Contacts: Victoria Carter    hokecodvsa@yahoo.com

Hyde

Hyde County Hotline

PO Box 26
Swan Quarter, NC 27885

Telephone: (704)487-9325 x

Contacts: Kathy Ballance    ballance@ibxhotline.org

Iredell

Diakonos, Inc.

P. O. Box 5217
Statesville, NC 28687

Telephone: 704-872-4045

Contacts: Patti West    pwest@fifthstreetministries.com

Michele Knapp    mknapp@fifthstreetministries.com

Jackson

REACH of Jackson County

P. O. Box 1908
Sylva, NC 28779

Telephone: 828-631-4488

Contacts: Kim Roberts-Fer    director@reachofjackson.com
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Johnston

Harbor, Inc.

P. O. Box 1903
Smithfield, NC 27577

Telephone: 919-938-3566

Contacts: Keri Christensen    kchristensen@harborshelter.org

Jones

Coastal Women's Shelter, Inc.

P. O. Box 13081
New Bern, NC 28561

Telephone: 252-638-4509

Contacts: Martha Hardison    cwsdirector@embarqmail.com

Lee

HAVEN in Lee County, Inc.

P. O. Box 3191
Sanford, NC 27331

Telephone: 919-774-8923

Contacts: Tina McNeill    havened@haveninleecounty.org

Lenoir

S. A. F. E. in Lenoir County

834 Hardee Rd., Suite 820-A
Kinston, NC 28504

Telephone: 252-523-5573

Contacts: Sue N. Procter    sproctorsafe@yahoo.com
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Lincoln

Lincoln County Coalition Against D. V./S. A.

P. O. Box 476
Lincolnton, NC 28093

Telephone: 704-736-0112

Contacts: Vicky Lingerfelt    vickylingerfelt@aol.com

Kay Schwemm    kschwemm@aol.com

Macon

Reach of Macon County

P. O. Box 228
Franklin, NC 28744

Telephone: 828-369-5544

Contacts: Ann VanHarlingen    reach@reachofmaconcounty.org

Andrea Anderson    reach@reachofmaconcounty.org

Madison

My Sister's Place

P. O. Box 457
Marshall, NC 28753

Telephone: 828-649-2582

Contacts: Joyce Cody    helpmate_mad@yahoo.com

Martin

Center for Family Violence Program

P.O. Box 8429
Greenville, NC 27835

Telephone: 252-758-4400

Contacts: Diana C. Lucas    dlucas@c4fvp.org

Sara Munzer    smunzer@c4fvp.org
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McDowell

Family Services of McDowell County, Inc.

P. O. Box 1572
Marion, NC 28752

Telephone: 828-652-8538

Contacts: Megan Webster    fsmc@verizon.net

Mecklenburg

United Family Services

601 East 5th St., Suite 400
Charlotte, NC 28202

Telephone: (704) 367-2733

Contacts: Kelly Forney    kforney@ufsclt.org

Amanda Wilson    awilson@aol.com

Mitchell

Mitchell County SafePlace, Inc.

P. O. Box 544
Spruce Pine, NC 28777

Telephone: 828-765-4015

Contacts: David H. Pike    pikedh@aol.com

Connie Sedberry    csedberry@bellsouth.net

Montgomery

Crisis Council, Inc.

P. O. Box O
Troy, NC 27371

Telephone: 910-572-3749

Contacts: Carol Albright    rainbue@yahoo.com

Belinda Stewart    crisiscouncil@embarqmail.com
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Moore

Friend to Friend

P. O. Box 1508
Carthage, NC 28327

Telephone: (910) 947-1703

Contacts: Anne Friesen    afriesen@nc.rr.com

Nash

My Sister's House

P. O. Box 7665
Rocky Mount, NC 27804

Telephone: 252-462-0366

Contacts: Meredith M. Holland    m_holland@embarqmail.com

New Hanover

Domestic Violence Shelter & Services, Inc.

P. O. Box 1555
Wilmington, NC 28402

Telephone: 910-343-0703

Contacts: Mary Ann Lama    dvexecdir@earthlink.net

Northampton

Roanoke Chowan S. A. F. E.

P. O. Box 98
Ahoskie, NC 27910

Telephone: 252-332-1933

Contacts: Lorraine Lassiter    rcsafe2000@yahoo.com
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Onslow

Onslow Women's Shelter, Inc.

P. O. Box 1622
Jacksonville, NC 28541

Telephone: 910-347-4000

Contacts: Suzanne Wilbar    suzanne.wilber@gmail.com

Orange

Family Violence Prevention Center of Orange County, Inc.

P. O. Box 187
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Telephone: 919-929-3872

Contacts: Hudson Fuller    finances@fvpcoc.org

Pamilco

Coastal Women's Shelter, Inc.

P. O. Box 13081
New Bern, NC 28561

Telephone: 252-638-4509

Contacts: Martha Hardison    cwsdirector@embarqmail.com

Pasquotank

Albemarle Hopeline, Inc.

P. O. Box 2064
Elizabeth City, NC 27906

Telephone: 252-338-5338

Contacts: Patricia Youngblood    hopeline@raleigh.twcbc.com
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Pender

Safe Haven of Pender, Inc.

P. O. Box 657
Burgaw, NC 28425

Telephone: 910-259-8989

Contacts: Theodore Proukou    shopinc1@eastnc.twcbc.com

Perquimans

Albemarle Hopeline, Inc.

P. O. Box 2064
Elizabeth City, NC 27906

Telephone: 252-338-5338

Contacts: Patricia Youngblood    hopeline@raleigh.twcbc.com

Person

Safe Haven of Person County, Inc.

P. O. Box 474
Roxboro, NC 27573

Telephone: 336-597-8699

Contacts: Annette B. Hampton    personsafe1@embarqmail.com

Pitt

Center for Family Violence Program

P. O. Box 8429
Greenville, NC 27835

Telephone: 252-758-4400

Contacts: Diana C. Lucas    dlucas@c4fvp.org
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Polk

Steps to HOPE, Inc.

P. O. Box 518
Columbus, NC 28722

Telephone: 828-894-2340

Contacts: Rachel Ramsey    steps@stepstohope.org

Randolph

Randolph County Family Crisis Center

P. O. Box 2161
Asheboro, NC 27204

Telephone: 336-626-5040

Contacts: Dare Spice    spicerfcc@yahoo.com

Iris Voss    vossfcc@yahoo.com

Richmond

New Horizons: Life & Family Services

801 East Broad St., Suite 15
Rockingham, NC 28379

Telephone: 910-997-4840

Contacts: Crystal McLendon    womenfolkunlimited@yahoo.com

Robeson

Southeastern Family Violence Center

P. O. Box 642
Lumberton, NC 28359

Telephone: 910-739-8622

Contacts: Cindy Edwards    sfvc@nc.rr.com
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Rockingham

Help Incorporated: Center Against Violence

P. O. Box 16
Wentworth, NC 27375

Telephone: 336-342-3331

Contacts: Angela Boles    aboles@rockingham.nc.us

Julie Gentry    jgentry@co.rockingham.nc.us.

Rowan

Rape, Child & Family Abuse Crisis Council

131 West Council St.
Salisbury, NC 28144

Telephone: 704-636-4718

Contacts: Lucretia Trent    lucretia.trent@familycrisiscouncil.org

Rutherford

Family Resources of Rutherford County, Inc.

P. O. Box 1619
Forest City, NC 28043

Telephone: 828-247-1440

Contacts: Sherry Bright    shbright_fr@bellsouth.net

Becky Spencer    bspen@bellsouth.net

Sampson

U Care, Inc.

P. O. Box 761
Clinton, NC 28329

Telephone: 910-596-0931

Contacts: Pamela Gonzalez    ucare@intrstar.net
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Scotland

Domestic Violence & Rape Crisis Center

P. O. Box 2130
Laurinburg, NC 28353

Telephone: 910-276-5505

Contacts: Betty Mcgee    bmcgee@dvrccorg

Stokes

Stokes Family Violence Services

P. O. Box 309
Boonville, NC 27011

Telephone: 336-593-9323

Contacts: JoAnn Larkins    jlarkins@yveddi.com

Linda Trivett    stokesfamilyviolence@yahoo.com

Greater Mount Airy Ministry of Hospitality

PO box 1701
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Telephone: 3367867766

Contacts: Rev. Phil Goble Jr.    director@gmamh.org

Julie Wood    blueridgehopemanager@gmamh.org

Surry

Surry County Family Domestic Violence

P. O. Box 294
Dobson, NC 27017

Telephone: 336-356-2014

Contacts: Shirley Green    scdv@surry.net

Domestic Violence Programs 22 of 26Sorted by County



North Carolina Council for Women/Domestic Violence Commission
Domestic Violence Programs Directory (full listing)

Greater Mount Airy Ministry of Hospitality

PO box 1701
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Telephone: 3367867766

Contacts: Rev. Phil Goble Jr.    director@gmamh.org

Julie Wood    blueridgehopemanager@gmamh.org

Swain

Swain/Qualla SAFE, Inc.

P. O. Box 1416
Bryson City, NC 28713

Telephone: 828-488-9038

Contacts: Lisa Barker    sqsafe@dnet.net

Transylvania

SAFE, Inc. of Transylvania County

P. O. Box 2013
Brevard, NC 28712

Telephone: 828-885-7233

Contacts: Salley M. Stepp    salleystepp@citcom.net

Kim Austin    safead@live.com

Tyrrell

Inner Banks Hotline

208 Main St
Columbia,  28712

Telephone: 252796-5526

Contacts: Janie Spencer    spencer@ibxhotline.org
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Union

Turning Point

P. O. Box 952
Monroe, NC 28110

Telephone: 704-283-9150

Contacts: Naomi L. Herndon    nherndon@unioncountyturningpoint.org

Vance

ACTS of Vance County

305 South Chestnut St.
Henderson, NC 27736

Telephone: 252-492-8231

Contacts: Melvin E. Green    acts@ncol.net

Wake

Interact

1012 Oberlin Road
Raleigh, NC 27605

Telephone: 919-828-7501

Contacts: Leigh Griffin Duque    leighd@interactofwake.org

Kathy Johnson    kathyj@interactofwake.org

Warren

Helping Hands

P. O. Box 938
Warrenton, NC 27589

Telephone: 252-257-6781

Contacts: Janice Stricek    jstricek@cadvofnc.org
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Washington

Center for Family Violence Program

P. O. Box 8429
Greenville, NC 27835

Telephone: 252-758-4400

Contacts: Diana C. Lucas    dlucas@c4fvp.org

Watauga

OASIS, Inc.

P. O. Box 1591
Boone, NC 28607

Telephone: 828-264-1532

Contacts: Jennifer Herman    director@oasisinc.org

Wayne

Wayne Uplift D.V. Program

P. O. Box 1518
Goldsboro, NC 27533

Telephone: (919) 735-4262

Contacts: Linda Holden-Cox    holdencox@bellsouth.net

Shari Wooten    wuradvshelter@bellsouth.net

Wilkes

SAFE, Inc.

P. O. Box 445
Wilkesboro, NC 28697

Telephone: 336-838-9169

Contacts: Kristian Thomas    director@safedvsa.com

Rebekah Burch    rburch@safedvsa.com
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Wilson

Wesley Shelter, Inc.

P. O. Box 1426
Wilson, NC 27894

Telephone: 252-291-2344

Contacts: Lynne White    lwhite@wesleyshelter.org

Yadkin

Yadkin County Family Domestic Violence Program

P. O. Box 1025
Yadkinville, NC 27055

Telephone: 336-679-2072

Contacts: Tonia Goad    goadyveddi@yahoo.com

Greater Mount Airy Ministry of Hospitality

PO box 1701
Mount Airy, NC 27030

Telephone: 3367867766

Contacts: Rev. Phil Goble Jr.    director@gmamh.org

Julie Wood    blueridgehopemanager@gmamh.org

Yancey

Family Violence Coalition of Yancey County, Inc.

P. O. Box 602
Burnsville, NC 28714

Telephone: 828-678-3436

Contacts: Samantha L. Phipps    fvc@yanceycountync.gov

North Carolina Council for Women/Domestic Violence Commission
Tollfree 1-877-502-9898
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